ETAS ID: TM477491

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Security Benefit Corporation, As Agent		06/07/2018	Corporation: KANSAS

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SBE Licensing, LLC	
Street Address:	3900 Paradise Rd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 260	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89169	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4521796	THE BAZAAR
Registration Number:	3588270	THE BAZAAR
Registration Number:	5205121	BAZAAR MAR
Serial Number:	86176268	BAZAAR MARKET
Registration Number:	4782469	BAZAAR
Registration Number:	4649935	BAZAAR MEAT
Registration Number:	3607401	BAR CENTRO
Registration Number:	3958508	ROJO Y BLANCA
Registration Number:	3655788	ROJO Y BLANCA AT SLS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127540330

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-907-7300

Email: ejaffe@golenbock.com

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth A. Jaffe
Address Line 1: 711 Third Avenue
Address Line 2: 17th floor, Golenbock

TRADEMARK REEL: 006411 FRAME: 0039

900454068 REEL: 006411 FR

Address Line 4: New	ss Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth A. Jaffe			
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth A. Jaffe/			
DATE SIGNED:	06/11/2018			
Total Attachments: 4				
source=SBC Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif				
source=SBC Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif				
source=SBC Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif				

source=SBC Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif

TRADEMARK RELEASE

WHEREAS, Security Benefit Corporation, as administrative agent (in such

capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns) for the Lenders and the Other

Security Parties (each as defined in the IP Security Agreements), is the secured party ("Secured

Party") with respect to the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications

owned by SBE LICENSING, LLC ("Grantor") listed on Exhibit A annexed hereto (the

"Trademarks"). Secured Party has a security interest in the Trademarks pursuant to, among

other things, (a) the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 30, 2016, between

Secured Party and Grantor (which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark

Office ("USPTO") at reel 005936 and frame 0491-0500 on December 6, 2016); (b) the

Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of December 2, 2014 between Secured Party

and Grantor et al. (which was recorded with the USPTO at reel 005412 and frame 0139-0159 on

December 3, 2014); and (c) the Second Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated

December 2, 2014 between Secured Party and Grantor et al. (which was recorded with the

USPTO at reel 005412 and frame 0193-0213 on December 3, 2014) (collectively, the "IP

Security Agreements");

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Secured Party release its security interest

on the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Secured Party desires to release its lien on the Trademarks and

Grantor desires to accept the release of the security interests and liens on the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party does hereby absolutely,

3058447

unconditionally and irrevocably release any and all interests in and to the Trademarks listed on

Exhibit A annexed hereto.

This Trademark Release shall be governed by the laws of the State of New York.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

3058447

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Trademark Release to be duly executed as of the <u>7th</u> day of <u>June</u>, 2018.

SECURITY BENEFIT CORPORATION

Task W. William

Name: Joseph W. Wittrock

Title: VP, Investments

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademark</u>	Application or Registration Number	Registration Date
THE BAZAAR	4521796	29-Apr-2014
THE BAZAAR	3588270	10-Mar-2009
BAZAAR MAR	5205121	16-May-2017
BAZAAR MARKET	86176268	-
BAZAAR	4782469	28-Jul-2015
BAZAAR MEAT	4649935	02-Dec-2014
BAZAAR Ñ	-	-
BAR CENTRO	3607401	14-Apr-2009
ROJO Y BLANCA	3958508	10-May-2011
ROJO Y BLANCA AT SLS	3655788	14-Jul-2009

3058447

RECORDED: 06/11/2018